OFE 29 TOU		5-2002 Washington, D.C. 20231		
CHATTE TOWN	[ (BEE 2) 11 22 1 22 1 1 22 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		Patent and Trademark Office ease record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying Party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
Robert G. Cluff  ### 18-29-12  Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Tes X No		Name: Bunzl Extrusion, Inc  Internal Address: a corporation of the State of Delaware		
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3951 Westerre Parkway, Suite 300		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Corrective Assignment, Reel, 010822, Frame.		City: Richmond  State/Country: Virginia Zip: 23233		
	0619, Correction of State of Incorporation of Receiving Party Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date		
		4,723,761 issued February 9, 1988 4,725,044 issued February 16, 1988 5,165,664 issued November 24, 1992 5,234,199 issued August 10, 1993 5,275,381 issued January 4, 1994 5,395,092 issued March 7, 1995		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
	Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
/	Attorney Docket No. P65574US0 and others	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358		
09/04/2002	TDIAZ1 00000074 4723761	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
01 FC:581	01 FC:581 240.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a original document.  Marvin R. Stern, Reg. No. 20,640		and extrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the  August 29, 2002		
	Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Sig	nature Date s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

JPH&S 103-12/93

10

mrd.	5.1800	
- 01	Commissioner of Patents	s

Commissioner	of	Patents	&	Trader

06-08-2000

Washington, D.C. 20231

		3- <i>5</i> 000	
FORM PTO-1619A RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-99)			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents	anu cradighaina. Pri	<u> </u>	ocument or copy thereof.
Submission Type		2. Name of Conveyir	ng Party(ies):
X New	•	CLUPF, Ropert G.	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		VILE?	
Document ID #		WW 4 2 2 2 2	
Correction of PTO Error		MAY 1 8 2000	
Reel # Frame #		E. ate	
Corrective Document		Additional Name(s) of conve	eying party(s) attached? Ye X No
Reel #Frame #		Additional Name(s) of conve	syring party(a) attached: Te K140
Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):		4. Nature of conveys	ance:
Name: Bunzl Extrusion, Inc.		X Assignment	Merger
Street Address: 3951 Westerre Parkway,	Suite 300	Security Agree	ment Change of Name
City: Richmond	<del></del>	Other:	
State/Country: Virginia Zip: 23	1233		
Additional name(s) & address(es)	res X No	Execution Date: 050	92000
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s	):		
If this document is being filed together with	th a new appli	cation,	•
the first execution date of the application	is :		
the filing date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		See attached sheet	
6 Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	7. Number of applica	itions and patents 6
concerning this matter should be mailed:			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	6	9 Total foo /27 CEP	3.41) \$ 240.00
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STE	RN, PLLC	X Enclosed	J.41) Ψ 270.00
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		1 🖳	in enclosed fees are authorized
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666		ا لــا	deposit account 06-1358
Attorney Docket No. 11338/M-8316			
T\$HABAZZ 00000083 4723761		<del>1 </del>	
240.00 QP	O NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	·
10. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document		<i>Y</i>	
Marvin R. Stern/20,640	la/		May 18, 2000
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signa	,	Date
	Total nur	mber of pages excludin	g cover sheet: 5

JPH&S 103-11/99

06/07/2000 01 FC:581

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (cont'd)

# Patent No.(s) 4,723,761 4,725,044 5,165,664 5,234,199 5,275,381 5,395,092 (Reissued on February 9, 1999- # 36,085)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert G. Cluff, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter "CLUFF") is the sole inventor and owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter "the Kuflinks patents"); and

WHEREAS CLUFF is a co-inventor and joint owner with Gerald J. McLaughlan of the United States Letters Patents identified on Schedule B attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter "the Missing Link patents");

WHEREAS, Bunzl Extrusion, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, located and doing business at 3951 Westerre Parkway, Suite 300, Richmond, Virginia 23233 (hereinafter "BUNZL") desires to acquire CLUFF's entire right, title and interest in an to the Kuflinks patents and the Missing Link patents and the inventions covered therein and thereby, with the right to sue and recover for all past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CLUFF hereby sells, assigns and sets over to BUNZL, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Kuflinks patents and the Missing Link patents, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and CLUFF hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom, insofar as his interest is concerned, to BUNZL.

CLUFF also hereby sells and assigns to BUNZL, its successors and assigns, all of his foreign rights to the inventions disclosed in the Kuflinks patents and the Missing Link patents, if any, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in said countries and claim priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and CLUFF further agrees to

-6-

execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and other papers necessary to perfect

such patent rights.

CLUFF also hereby agrees to communicate to BUNZL, its successors, assigns and

representatives, any facts known to him respecting inventions disclosed in the Kuflinks and Missing

Link patents, and at the request and expense of BUNZL, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

lawful papers, execute all divisionals, reissues, substitute, reexamination and continuation

applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BUNZL, its

successors, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

inventions in all countries.

CLUFF hereby grants Marvin R. Stern, Registration No. 20,640, Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.,

Registration No. 20,851; D. Douglas Price, Registration No. 24,514; John Clarke Holman,

Registration 22,769; Allen S. Melser, Registration No. 27,215, Michael R. Slobasky, Registration No.

26,421; Jonathan L. Scherer, Registration No. 29,851, Irwin M. Aisenberg, Registration No. 19,007;

and William E. Player, Registration No. 31,409, the power to insert on this Assignment document

any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify any patent or

otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation

of this document.

-7-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Robert G. Cluff sets his hand and seal this
<u>MAY</u> , 2000.
CLUFF
By: Xobel G. Claff
State of Utah
County of Salt Lake
On this 1 day of 2000, before me personally appeared Robert G. Cluff, who represented and warranted that he is the individual named above who executed the foregoing instrument, and signs, seals and delivers the same as the voluntary act and deed.
Motory Public  JILL GEURTSEN  West Study Temple, state  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires  My commission expires: June 14, 2003  Base of Utal

Schedule A and Schedule B

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **KUFLINKS PATENTS**

Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
February 9, 1988	Chain Link Fencing Containing Decorative Slats
February 16, 1988	Chain Link Fencing Containing Decorative Slats and Locking Clips
November 24, 1992	Chain Link Fencing with Decorative Slats
August 10, 1993	Chain Link Fencing with Decorative Slats
	February 9, 1988  February 16, 1988  November 24, 1992

## **SCHEDULE B**

### MISSING LINK PATENTS

## SCHEDULE 1

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,275,381	January 4, 1994	Wire Fencing with Decorative Slats that Provide Essentially Complete Privacy
5,395,092	March 7, 1995	Chain Link Fencing with Decorative Slats that Provide Complete Privacy
(Re.36,085	February 9, 1999)	

F/ALLSHARE/ALL CLIENTS/3169 CLUFF/3169-5-1 LIC-AGR bunzi v2.wpd

**RECORDED: 08/29/2002**